

FIR No.563/18
U/s 302/397/34 IPC
PS:Keshav Puram
State Vs. Sonu & Ors.

29.05.2019

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Substitute Addl. P.P. for the State.

Sh. Gajraj Singh, counsel for the applicant Mithun.

IO has filed the report.

Heard.

Substitute APP for the State submits that the regular APP is on leave today and he is not aware about the facts of this case and seeks adjournment. Heard. Request is allowed.

Put up for consideration on **01.06.2019**.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
29.05.2019