

FIR No.563/18
PS: Keshav Puram
State Vs. Sonu & Ors.

09.07.2019

Present: Ms. Poonam Singhal, Substitute Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused no.1,2 and 4 produced from JC.

Accused no.3 on bail, is present.

Sh. Rajesh Juneja, counsel for the accused no.1,3 and 4.

Sh. Gajraj Singh, counsel for the accused no.2.

IO Inspector Shyamji Srivastav, is present.

Substitute Addl, PP submits that the regular APP of this court is on leave today and she is not aware about the facts of this case and requests that the matter may be adjourned. Heard. Request is allowed.

Put up for consideration of charge and application for bail moved on behalf of accused no.2 Mithun on **02.08.2019**. Notice be issued to IO for next date of hearing.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
09.07.2019