

STATE Vs. SONU AND ORS.  
FIR NO. 563 /2018  
PS Keshav Puram

13/11/2019

Pr: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sonu, Sagar and Sumit have not been produced from JC

Accused Uma is present on bail.

It is brought to the notice of this court that advocates are abstaining from work on account of incident which has taken place in Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi on 2/11/2019 and accused are also not being produced from JC by the police concerned.

Sh. Naveen Kumar, teacher of school at J.J. Wazirpur Old -IInd shift is present. He is discharged unexamined.

Issue fresh production warrants of accused Sonu, Sagar and Sumit for 10/12/2019.

Let notice be issued to the SHO PS Keshav Puram also as per last order and IO Insp Shyamji Srivastava be called for the said date.

**(Deepak Garg)**  
**ASJ-II, North West**  
**Rohini:Delhi**  
**13.11.2019**