

SC 326/2019  
STATE Vs. SONU AND ORS.  
FIR NO. 563/2018  
PS Keshav Puram

20/12/2019

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State  
Accused Sonu, Sagar @ Rahul and Sumit @ Tinka are  
produced from JC.

Accused Uma is present on bail.

Sh. Rajesh Juneja, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

Copy of the supplementary chargesheet has been supplied  
to the accused persons.

Let notice be issued to SHO PS Keshav Puram as per last  
order to explain why the FSL result of Ballistic division and sanction  
u/s 39 Arms Act has not been filed till date.

IO Insp. Shyamji Srivastava be called for next date.

Put up on 8/1/2020.

**(Deepak Garg)**  
**ASJ-II, North West**  
**Rohini:Delhi**  
**20.12.2019**