

SC 326/2019  
STATE Vs. SONU AND ORS.  
FIR No. 563/2018  
PS Keshav Puram

08.01.2020

Pr: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

SHO Narender Kumar, PS Keshavpuram in person.

Accused Uma is present on bail.

Rest accused are produced from JC.

Sh. Rajesh Juneja, Ld. Counsel for accused no. 1, 3 & 4.

IO of the present case is absent.

FSL result filed. Copy supplied.

At this stage, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused that he wishes to withdraw his application regarding custody parole of accused Sumit @ Tinka.

Hence, this application is dismissed as withdrawn.

IO is not present today, hence, on joint request, application U/s 439 Cr. PC for bail of accused Sumit @ Tinka be put up for arguments on 18.01.2020. IO to appear on the said date.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ-02-cum-Special Judge,**  
**(NDPS), North West**  
**Rohini:Delhi/08.01.2020**