

SC 326/2019
STATE
Vs.
SONU AND ORS.
FIR NO. 563/2018
PS Keshav Puram

18.01.2020

Pr: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

IO Inspector Shyamji Srivastwa in person.

Accused Sonu, Sagar @ Rahul and Sumit @ Tinka are produced from JC.

Accused Uma is present on bail.

Sh. Rajesh Juneja, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

It is submitted that Sanction could not be obtained and IO undertakes to file the same within three days and intimate the present SHO. Let it be filed. IO is bound down for next date.

Put up for filing of sanction/Further Proceedings on 28.01.2020. SHO PS Keshavpuram be also summoned for the said date.

Bail application be also put up for arguments on the said date.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02-cum-Special Judge,
(NDPS), North West
Rohini:Delhi/18.01.2020