

SC 326/2019
STATE
Vs.
SONU AND ORS.
FIR No. 563/2018

20.03.2020

In view of the Advisory bearing no. 79/RG/DHC/2020 dated 16.03.2020 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, no adverse order is being passed against the accused persons and PWs.

Pr: Sh. Virender Kharta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sonu, Sagar @ Rahul and Sumit @ Tinka are not produced from JC.

Accused Uma is on bail but not present.

Re-notify for 22.05.2020. Issue P/w against accused Sonu, Sagar @ Rahul and Sumit @ Tinka for the said date.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02-cum-Special Judge,
(NDPS), North West
Rohini:Delhi/20.03.2020**