

SC No. 326/2019
STATE Vs. SONU & ORS.
FIR No. 563/2018
P.S Keshav Puram

24.08.2022

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Uma on bail.
Accused Sonu and Sumit @ Tinka produced from J.C.
Proceedings against accused Sagar @ Rahul have already
been abated vide order dated 07.09.2021.
Sh. Rajesh Juneja, Ld. Counsel for accused Uma and
Sumit @ Tinka.
Sh. Gajraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu.

PW-1 Sh. Mukesh Kumar partly examined and his further
examination in chief is deferred at the request of Ld. Addl. PP
who states that he seeks assistance of IO for further examination
of this witness. PW-1 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Ld. Addl. PP further submitted that the present case be also
referred to DLSA for granting appropriate compensation to the
victims i.e. family members of the deceased as per Victim
Compensation Act.

The LRs of deceased/victim are referred to DLSA, North
West, Rohini Courts, Delhi for compensation and legal
assistance.

Put up for P.E. on **28.10.2022**. *IO Inspector Shyamji
Srivastav and MHC(M) be summoned for the said date.*

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/24.08.2022 jk