

SC 326-2019
STATE Vs. SONU AND ORS.
FIR NO. 563 /2018
(Keshav Puram)

28.10.2022

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sonu and Sumit @ Tinka produced from
JC.
Accused Uma on bail in person.
Sh. Ravinder, Id. Counsel for accused Sumit @
Tinka.
Sh. Sahil, Id. Counsel for accused Sonu.

PW Mukesh Kumar is examined and discharged. He
has been declared hostile.

Witness mentioned at serial no. 6, 7, 9 & 12 in the
list of witnesses be summoned for the next date.

List for PE on 17.01.2023.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/28.10.2022