

**SC No. 326/2019**  
**STATE Vs. SONU & ORS.**  
**FIR No. 563/2018**  
**P.S Keshav Puram**

**17.01.2023**

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Uma on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajesh Juneja.  
Accused Sonu produced from J.C. with Ld. Counsel  
Sh. Gajraj Singh.  
Accused Sumit @ Tinka on interim bail.  
***Proceedings against accused Sagar @ Rahul have  
already been abated vide order dated 07.09.2021.***

PW-2 Dr. Sandeep Kumar Garg is present. He has been  
examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW- Sh. Raju, Incharge of Municipal Corporation Primary  
School, J.J. Colony, Wazirpur, Old-II, Delhi is present. He has  
brought the summoned record qua accused Sagar @ Rahul  
regarding his age. However, proceedings against accused Sagar  
@ Rahul have already been abated vide order dated 07.09.2021.  
In view of the same, PW- Sh. Raju stands discharged and his  
name is deleted from the list of prosecution witnesses.

No other PW is present.

Meanwhile, notice be issued to SHO concerned to file the  
FSL result after collecting the same from FSL.

List for remaining P.E. on **13.03.2023**. ***PWs- Ct. Chandra  
Prakash, SI Praveen Kumar and photographer ASI Manoj be  
summoned for the said date.***

**(Vikram)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**North West, Rohini Courts,**  
**Delhi/17.01.2023**

contd.2...

**At 11.20 a.m**

At this stage, Sh. Ravinder Tyagi, Ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of accused Sumit @ Tinka. He has been apprised about the proceedings.

**(Vikram)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),  
North West, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/17.01.2023**