

SC 326-2019  
STATE Vs. SONU AND ORS.  
FIR No. 563 /2018  
(Keshav Puram)

13.03.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Sonu and Uma in person.  
Accused Sumit @ Tinka absent.  
Ms. Sakshi Sachdeva, Id. Counsel for accused Sonu.  
Sh. Himanshu, Id. Counsel on behalf of accused  
Sumit @ Tinka.

Accused Sumit @ Tinka was on interim bail and has surrendered before Jail Superintendent, therefore, not produced today. Issue production warrants of accused Sumit @ Tinka to Jail Superintendent concerned for the next date of hearing.

Retired ACP Harish Chander Pathak, Insp. Shyam Ji Sarivastava and SI Parveen Kumar are present but discharged unexamined. They be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 18.05.2023.

**(Vikram)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**North West, Rohini Courts,**  
**Delhi/13.03.2023**