

SC 326-2019
STATE Vs. SONU AND ORS.
FIR No. 563 /2018
(Keshav Puram)

04.12.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sonu, Uma and Sumit in person with ld.
Counsel Ms. Sakshi Sachdeva.
IO in person.

PW HC Babloo Meena and Girish Chand are
examined and discharged.

PW Kiran is also present. Record shows that she has
already been examined, therefore, discharged.

List for RPE on 05.03.2024.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/04.12.2023