

7 SC 326/2019  
STATE Vs. SONU AND ORS.  
563 /2018 (Keshav Puram)

05.03.2024

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Sonu in person with Ld. Proxy Counsel, Ms.  
Ritika Rajpoot.  
Accused Uma and Sumit @ Tinka are absent.  
PWs HC Pradeep and Sh. Raju In-charge of MCD Primary  
School are in person.

PWs HC Pradeep and Sh. Raju In-charge of MCD Primary  
School are discharged unexamined. Therefore, **these PWs be  
summoned again** for NDOH.

Accused Uma and Sumit @ Tinka are absent despite  
repeated calls. As it is already 12:40 p.m, **NBWs be issued  
against accused persons namely, Uma and Sumit @ Tinka  
along with notice to their sureties u/s 446 Cr.P.C** for NDOH.

List on **16.04.2024**.

(VIKRAM)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/05.03.2024