

12 SC 326/2019
STATE Vs. SONU AND ORS.
563 /2018 (Keshav Puram)

16.04.2024

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused in person.
Sh. Vaibhav Jindal, Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu.
Sh. Rajesh Juneja, Ld. Counsel for accused Uma and
Sumit @ Tinka.
PW HC Pradeep in person.

PW-8 HC Pradeep examined, cross examined and
discharged.

PW Principal, MC Primary School, J. J Colony, Wazirpur
Old-II, Delhi is not present despite service, therefore, **this PW be
summoned again through IO concerned personally** for
NDOH.

Other PWs be also summoned for NDOH.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for
accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

List for PE on **02.09.2024**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.04.2024