

02.09.2024

Present: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. Aditya Atri, Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu.
Sh. Rajesh Juneja, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit @
Tinka and Uma.
PWs Dr. Manideepa Goswami, ASI Anwar Khan
and HC Puran in person.

PW-9 Dr. Manideepa Goswami and PW-10 ASI
Anwar Khan examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW HC Puran is also present, however, he is dropped
by Ld. Addl. PP for the State from the list of witness being the
witness of the same facts as already deposed by PW-8 and so
repeative in nature.

No other witness is present today.

Let other witnesses be summoned for NDOH.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for
accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

List for RPE on **09.01.2025**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.09.2024