

09.01.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Sumit @ Tinka in person.  
Accused Sonu and Uma are absent.  
Sh. Rajesh Juneja Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit @  
Tinka and Uma.  
Sh. Abhishek Nagar, Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu.  
PWs HC Baljeet and Parveen (Nodal officer) are  
present.

Ld. Counsel have filed two exemption applications  
on behalf of accused persons namely, Uma and Sonu. Heard. Same  
is allowed subject to condition that accused persons will not  
dispute the identity of the witness examined today.

PW-11 HC Baljeet examined, cross examined and  
discharged.

PW Parveen (Nodal Officer) is present, however,  
discharged unexamined as he has not brought the complete record.  
Therefore, he be summoned again for NDOH.

List for PE on **11.06.2025**.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for  
accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

(VIKRAM)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.01.2025