

2

SC 326/2019

STATE Vs. SONU AND ORS. 563/2018 (Keshav
Puram)

17.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Abhishek Nagar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
applicant/accused.

Accused Sonu produced from JC in case FIR No. 82/2025,
PS Bharat Nagar(on bail in this case).

Remaining accused absent.

Let BWs in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against
remaining accused persons for NDOH.

List on 08.10.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/17.07.2025