

4

SC 326/2019

STATE Vs. SONU AND ORS.

FIR No. 563/2018

PS (KeshavPuram)

08.10.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Special PP for the State.

Accused Uma and Sumit in person.

Sh. Rajesh Juneja, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit @ Tinka
and Lema.

Ms. Latika, Ld. counsel for the accused Sonu.

Let production warrant be issued against the accused Sonu
as he is in JC in case FIR No. 82/25, PS Bharat Nagar for NDOH.

No PW is present.

Let witnesses at sr no. 11,14,19 & 20 be summoned for
NDOH.

List for PE on 19.12.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/08.10.2025