

7

SC 326/2019

STATE Vs. SONU AND ORS.

FIR No. 563/2018

PS (Keshav Puram)

19.12.2025

As per the circular no. 46679-46758/F2(9)/Judl/NW/RC/2025, dated 16.12.2025 of Hon'ble Principal district & Sessions Judge, proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing today along with 50% strength of staff in person and as per which Ld. P.O is attending the Court today physically.

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rajesh Juneja and Sh. Robin, Ld. Counsels for
accused Sumit and Uma.
Accused Sonu produced from JC.
Accused Sumit in person.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused Uma for his personal appearance for today only.

Heard.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, application for exemption of personal appearance of accused Uma is allowed.

PWs W Ct. Munesh and Jio Nodal Officer in person. They are discharged unexamined for today due to absence of accused. They be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 13.03.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/19.12.2025